2013-09-30

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course

Bath

Bath

Newton Abbot
Newton Abbot
Newton Abbot
Newton Abbot
Roscommon

Roscommon

RS = R4 status.

DW = Distance Winner.

GP = Going Places.

Time
3:30
4:30
2:50
3:20
3:50
5:20
3:05
3:35

RS D Horse

3 3 Precision Five

3 1 Cross My Heart

1 Spock

2 Purple N Gold

3 Dontpaytheferryman
2 Golden Squirell

1 2 Cash Or Casualty

1 14 More Of The Same
D = Draw.

CW = Course Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey

Robert Tart
Liam Jones

Mrs Alex Dunn
Tom Scudamore
Robert Dunne
Tom Cannon
lan McCarthy

F M Berry

JWP
18.00%
11.11%
11.11%
17.02%
22.22%
11.11%
25.00%
8.89%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer

Jeremy Gask
William Haggas
Alexandra Dunn
David Pipe
John Price

Brendan Powell

Damian Joseph English

Mrs John Harrington

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form
412134
53147
5534P1
133
5P286
364722
700810
0042

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO
16
17

23
22

67

CIC DW CW
No No No
+1 No Yes
No Yes Yes
No No No
No No Yes
No No No

No Yes

No No

CDW BF
Yes No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No

GW GP CWs CP Sex

O B O N O O O O

P, P M O O O

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4

3.30
3.62
4.67
4.36
0.97
3.85
3.68
2.82

FiC

13.00 [
850 |
433 [
433 [
2433 |
413 [
13.33 |
12.33 [



