The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	DW	CW	CDW	V BF	GW	GP	CWs	s CP	Sex	R4	F/C
Bath	3:30	3 3	Precision Five	Robert Tart	18.00%	Jeremy Gask	412134	16	No	No	No	Yes	No	0	0	0	0	f	3.30	13.00 []
Bath	4:30	3 1	Cross My Heart	Liam Jones	11.11%	William Haggas	53147	17	+1	No	Yes	No	No	0	0	0	0	f	3.62	8.50 []
Newton Abbot	2:50	1	Spock	Mrs Alex Dunn	11.11%	Alexandra Dunn	5534P1	3	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	0	0	3	0	g	4.67	4.33 []
Newton Abbot	3:20	2	Purple N Gold	Tom Scudamore	17.02%	David Pipe	133	8	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	1	g	4.36	4.33 []
Newton Abbot	3:50	3	Dontpaytheferryman	Robert Dunne	22.22%	John Price	5P286	23	No	No	Yes	No	No	2	4	3	3	g	0.97	24.33 []
Newton Abbot	5:20	2	Golden Squirell	Tom Cannon	11.11%	Brendan Powell	364722	22	No	No	No	No	No	0	1	0	0	g	3.85	4.13 []
Roscommon	3:05	1 2	Cash Or Casualty	Ian McCarthy	25.00%	Damian Joseph English	700810	1		No	Yes	No	No	1	1	0	0	g	3.68	13.33 []
Roscommon	3:35	1 1	4 More Of The Same	F M Berry	8.89%	Mrs John Harrington	0042	67		No	No	No	No	0	1	0	0	f	2.82	12.33 []

RS = R4 status.

DW = Distance Winner.

GP = Going Places.

D = Draw.

CW = Course Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.